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209/284. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt:
History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. RARE, (page 21)
Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, large 8vo in fully restored

bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised
bands to spine, outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history,




Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue.

NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-

fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au CATEGORY PAGE
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably . ge

in the afternoons. Give me a call. Aviation 3
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, .

4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; Esplonage 5

pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition.
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine” which | would rather leave to coins etc. Milit Bi h 6
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 1litary biography

service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + oqe
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a Mllltary General 8
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, . . . .
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = Napoleomc, Crimean and Victorian Eras 9
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important Naval 12
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, Specia] Forces and Airborne 13
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore
books! Therg are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job Vietnam 16
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering.

Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas

orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical The Great War 1914-1918 18
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has

increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms World War 2 1939-1945 21
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Winter is coming!! As Catalogue 209 hits the streets/airwaves we have a nice little cooling down here
in Perth after a long hot summer. Heavy rain the other day was a welcome respite and does wonders
for Hyde Park lake/s and Jo’s gardens. But we’re in for a dry winter. Poor old farmers, can’t take a
trick. In WA, dry seeding is the best many can do. Remarkably, the crop yields still set nationwide
records. The world of buying and selling books moves on it leaps and bounds. Cat 208 went very well
with the Beans in their boxes selling as listed. Various other substantial items also sold which is
heartening, the down-side being of course, it will be quite awhile before they darken my door again.
Some unit histories of the 1st AIF were rare back in the 70’s and Blue Burridge came to the rescue by
reprinting most of them. But the 1st editions do fetch the big bucks and can be significantly more
expensive if they are signed/dedicated by the author and have provenance (ie, come from a famous
General’s (ie Monash) library)). That’s the nature of rare books. The prices on some of these things
continue to skyrocket. There are some seriously priced items in an eastern states dealers auction list,
books that were common 20 years ago now fetching close to $5,000. Signed in mint condition is most
important but....$5G? It's amazing what a collector will pay for that one item that may complete his/
her set in a particular genre. In this case it is unit histories, WW1, WW2 and Vietnam which fetch the
big bucks. And I've got many of them, all in mint condition. Local military historians Neville
Browning (WWT1 unit histories), Wes Olson (naval and WW1) and Graham McKenzie-Smith (WW2
unit histories) are all still active and producing great work. These are people we all need to support.
The accuracy in their research is first class and without them the work would not get done. So...again
we dedicate this catalogue to our lost diggers, sailors and airmen who gave their all so the rest of us
could lead a peaceful life. The PTSD epidemic gallops along I'm sorry to say. I'd like to say DVA are
doing a great job but I think they continue to place too many hurdles in the way of new applicants —
"hoop jumping’ seems to be the order of the day. So our thoughts are with you. M&]J
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Aviation

209/1. (10051) Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF. 458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint,
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Campaign,
Gibraltar and Italy, vg cond, A$45.

209/2. (9973) Andrews, C.F. & Morgan, E.B. Supermarine Aircraft Since 1914. Putnam, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w,
fully illustrated, appendices, index, pp400, **Supermarine is one of the great names of British aviation. They really made their name with the
legendary Spitfire in its various Marks in WW2, vg cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$52.

209/3. (8758) Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots. Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, honour
roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in the desert
war of WWV2, vg cond, A$40.

209/4. (9511) Barnes, C.H. Shorts Aircraft Since 1900. Putnam, London, 1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w, glossy paper, pro-
fusely illustrated, appendices, two indices, pp532, **Eustace and Oswald Short were inspired by the spherical balloons seen at the Paris Exhi-
bition in 1900 till they saw Wilbur Wright's aeroplane in 1908 - they then switched to designing and building aeroplanes with the assistance of
older brother Horace. The Sunderland flying boat of WW2 and later was their most famous, vg cond and hard to find, A$50.

209/5. (6986) Bennett, John. Highest Traditions: The History of No 2 Squadron, RAAF. AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 1st ed, small 4to in
mint d/w, profusely illus, appendices list all aircraft types flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to modern times incl Vietnam,
honour rolls, biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Eqypt in 1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished service in WW1, WW2, Malaya and Vietnam
(flying Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - disbanded in 1982, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48.

209/6. (9911) Berryman, David. Gloucestershire Airfields in the Second World War. Countryside Books, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo
in card covers, plates & map, biblio, index, pp256, **the contribution of Gloucestershire airfiels to WW2 was enormous. The Bristol factory
was at Filton and the Gloster plant was at Brockworth/Hucclecote, two of the most important manufacturers of the war, vg cond, A$26.

209/7. (9711) Birtles, Philip J. Mosquito: The Illustrated History. Sutton Publishing, UK, 1998. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illus-
trated, appendices,. Index, pp276, *“alongside the Spitfire and Lancaster, the Mosquito is one of the most famous RAF aircraft of WW2. Over
7,000 were built, vg cond, A$26.

209/8. (10372) Brenkley, D.]. RAAF Historical Record of #4 Service Flying Training School Geraldton W.A. Author, WA, 2007. 1st
ed, large 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, fold-out map and air photo (SECRET at the time) at
rear, appendices, pp480, **a very detailed account of wartime Geraldton and environs, vg cond and not often seen, A$85.

209/9. (1484) Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980). Three Knights, RSA, 1988.
Ist ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved & their locations (in 1988), biblio, index, pp209, **saboteurs
destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half of Zimbabwe's airforce. The white pilots
were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were released, vg cond and
now scarce, A$60.

209/10. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large
8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian squadron
was until recently operating flying F111Gs, new, A$45.

209/11. (9022) Ethell, Jeffrey. Mustang: A Documentary History. Jane's Publishing, London, 1981. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully
illustrated, biblio, index, pp176, **the incredible story of the North American P-51 Mustang which made its name over Europe in WV2, vg
cond, A$30.

209/12. (6354) Franks, Norman & Bailey, Frank. The Storks: The Story of France's Elite Fighter Groupe de Combat 12 (Les Cigo-
gnes) in WW1. Grub Street, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, full rolls of each group, honours and awards, glossary,
biblio, index, pp160, **born during the horrendous Battle of Verdun in 1916, the Storks became France's premier fighting group in WWI1. They
claimed 267 victories and lost 67 pilots killed, wounded or taken prisoner, vg cond, A$42.

209/13. (9430) Gamble, C.F. Snowden. The Story of a North Sea Air Station: Being Some Account of the Early Days of the Royal
Flying Corps (Naval Wing) and of the Part Played Thereafter by the Airstation at Great Yarmouth and its Opponents During the
War 1914-1918. Oxford Uni Press, London, 1928. 1st ed, large 8vo in stained green buckram, inscr in fep, news article loose at front,
plates, large fold-out map at rear, biblio, index, pp446, **the Air Station at Great Yarmouth was principally engaged in fighting German
Zepplins and U-Boats. They flew Maurice Farmans and Shorts seaplanes and Sopwiths of various types, good cond, A$55.

209/14. (10044) Gaunt, Coral & Cleworth, Robert. Cats at War: The Story of RAAF Catalinas in the Asia-Pacific Theatre of War. J.R.
Cleworth, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, ex lib, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, glossary, index, pp279, **a collec-
tion of anecdotes and recollections of pilots and crew who flew or were associated with the PBY Catalina, in RAAF service solid cond and very
hard to find, A$40.

209/15. (10056) Green, William. Messerschmitt Bf 109: The Augsburg Eagle: A Documentary History. Jane's Publishing, London,
1980 (fp1971). Fully revised ed, 4to in pr. Cl. d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, various line drawings, index, pp144, *one of
the most famous single-seat fighters in the history of military aviation, vg cond, A$38.

209/16. (9730) Heydemarck (trans from the German by Claud W. Sykes) Double-Decker C.666. John Hamilton, London, 1934
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(fp1931). 3rd printing, large 8vo in worn & soiled beige cloth, lacks d/w, book plate on inside cover, frontispiece fragile, plates, illus-
trations, economy paper hence some foxing, pp206, **the author's account of his service in the German air service in particular the fight
against the French on the Western Front, fair cond, A$25.

209/17. (7391) Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft Since 1908. Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, profusely
illus in plates and line diagrams, index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of the great names in British aviation. His greatest contribution
came in WW2 with the Avro Lancaster, arquably the greatest heavy bomber of all sides in WW2, vg cond, A$55.

209/18. (7392) James, Derek N. Gloster Aircraft Since 1917. Putnam, UK, 1984 (fp1974). Reprint, 8vo in d/w;, fully illus in plates and
line diagrams, appendices, index, pp446, **the Gloster aircraft company was born in a period of declining aircraft numbers. Their Gladiator in
WW2 contributed to the sinking of the German Pocket Battleship BISMARCK and the Meteor was the first jet fighter plane in the Korean War, vg
cond, A$48.

209/19. (7817) Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of aircraft
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Eqyptin 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted to Ven-
turas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level anti-
shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$45.

209/20. (9988) Kilduff, Peter (trans & ed). Germany's Last Knight of the Air: The Memoirs of Major Carl Degelow. William
Kimber, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, footnotes, appendix shows Gegelow's flying log, biblio, glos-
sary, index, pp218, **Degelow was the last recipient of Imperial Germay's highest honour, Orden Pour le Merite (the Blue Max) for his out-
standing service in the air with 30 confirmed victories, vg cond, A$34.

209/21. (9984) Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle. Arms & Armour, London, 1997.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, appendices list all victories, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of the first
German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, A$26.

209/22. (1129) Lewis, Cecil. Sagittarius Rising. The Folio Society, London, 2000 (fp1936). 3rd printing, 8vo hard-back in slip-case,
portrait in frontispiece, illustrations pp230, **Lewis joined the Royal Flying Corps at 17 in WWI1 and fought in aerial combat over the Somme
and elsewhere, vg cond, A$26.

209/23. (4729) Minty, A.E. (ed) Black Cats:The Real Story of Australia's Long Range Catalina Strike Force in the Pacific War: Solo-
mons to Singapore, Cairns to the Coast of China. RAAF Museum, Point Cook, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in illus card covers, plates, maps,
appendices, index, pp250, **70% of all Australian Catalina missions were very long-range offensive strikes which ranged from the Solomons to

Singapore and from Cairns to the coast of China. They also included mine-laying missions against mainland Japan, vg cond and very hard to
find, A$60.

209/24. (9899) Nelmes, Michael V. & Jenkins, Ian. G-FOR-GEORGE: A Memorial to RAAF Bomber Crews 1939-45: 460 Squadron,
RAAF. Banner Books, Qld, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, pp240, **3,500 RAAF aircrew died in
RAF Bomber Command 1939-45. G for George is the Avro Lancaster located in the Australian War Memorial and is a memorial to all who gave
their lives, vg cond, A$36.

209/25. (9498) Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New Guin-
ea. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416,
**the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near
Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$32.

209/26. (9844) Page, Charles. Vengeance of the Outback: A Wartime Air Mystery of Western Australia. Shire of Yilgarn, WA, 2001.
1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, index, pp264, **in AUGUST 1944 a Vultee Vengeance dive bomber was
lost in the outback of Western Australia. The pilot Jack Ingram survived but navigator Clyde King was killed in the crash. A huge full scale searce
was mounted for King but he was never found, vg cond and hard to find, A$34.

209/27. (779) Price, Alfred. Spitfire : A Complete Fighting History. PRC, UK, 1991. Reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illus, appendices
list technical data, pp301, **the most famous aircraft ever to serve in the RAF; it remained in production for 12 years, vg cond, A$25.

209/28. (8638) Reilly, Robin. The Sixth Floor: The Heroic Story of the RAF Raid on Shell House, Copenhagen - the Planning, the
Action and the Unforeseen Tragedy. Leslie Frewin, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, index, pp224,
“*the story of the RAF Mosquito raid on the Gestapo HQ in Copenhagen in 1945. The Danish prisoners were held on the 6th floor and most es-

caped. The tragedy was they accidentally bombed a primary school killing nearly 100 children, vg cond and uncommon, A$36.

209/29. (4258) Schaedel, Charles. Australian Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC. Rigby, Adelaide, 1979. 1st ed,
8voin d/w, plates, pp159, **Pentland is one of the best known names in Australian aviation, a portrait of his career spanning 30 years, vg
cond, A$28.

209/30. (9318) Steel, Nigel & Hart, Peter. Tumult in the Clouds: The British Experience of the War in the Air, 1914-1918. Hodder &
Stoughton, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp382, **the air war in WWI was fought by
the pioneers of military aviation and was an epic chronicle of human endeavour brilliantly lit by flashes of audacity and courage. And over it all,
hung the black shadow of death, vg cond, A$36.

209/31. (7157) Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Training in Canada to
the Front Line, 1917-1918. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w pr/cl d/w, (spine sunned),
plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons RFC, pp319, **a classic of WW1 aviation literature. The
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author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond and hard to find, A$34.

209/32. (10376) Wells, William (artist). C-130 Hercules: First on the Scene. Air Power Development Centre, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed,
oblong 4to in laminated pictorial covers, fully illustrated with black pencil sketches, other colour and b/w plates, technical data,
pp137, **an outstanding compilation of Bill Wells's work from the C-130A model (1958) to the modern C-130] (1999). (includes a CD - "C-130 -
50 years down under", vg cond, A$36.

Espionage

209/33. (9142) (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roosevelt,
Churchill and Stalin. Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian archives,
this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Min-
ister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as new cond, A$35.

209/34. (10138) Alcorn, Robert Hayden. No Bugles for Spies: Tales of the OSS. Jarrolds, London, 1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in price
clipped d/w, pp209, **the Office of Strategic Services, the forerunner to the CIA, served in the mainly European theatre in WW2, vg cond,
A$28.

209/35. (8477) Aldrich, Richard J. The Hidden Hand: Britain, America and Cold War Secret Intelligence. The Overlook Press, USA,
2002. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp733, **details of the special relationship of cooper-
ation between British and the US in their efforts against the Soviets in the Cold War, vg cond, A$32.

209/36. (9888) Arms, Thomas S. Encyclopedia of the Cold War. Facts on File, NY, 1994. 1st ed, huge 4to in protected d/w, ex lib,
plates, alphabetical listing, biblio, index, pp628, **a comprehensive reference to the international power struggle that dominated world politics
for almost 50 years, good cond (very heavy book), A$35.

209/37. (10207) Bethell, Nicholas. Spies and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the Second World War. Viking Penguin, London, 1994.
1Ist ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp398, **the author was enamoured with Russia but fought their system
through out the Cold War, vg cond, A$28.

209/38. (6568) Brook-Shepherd, Gordon. Iron Maze: The Western Secret Services and the Bolsheviks. Harper-Collins, London,
1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, index, pp402, **the struggle of the Allied secret services to topple the Bol-
shevik regime during Lenin's first shaky years of power, great read - and Reilly 'Ace of Spies' was a real agent! vg cond, A$25.

209/39. (9686) Carle, Glenn. The Interrogator: A CIA Agent's True Story. Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2011. 1st Australian ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, (review included), index, pp321, **a first-hand account of the 'dark side' of the war on terror and of one of the CIA's
biggest failures, the kidnapping, rendition and torture of the wrong man. Most of the text has been redacted (blacked out) and the author is consid-
ered a traitor by many of his colleagues, vg cond, A$25.

209/40. (6743) Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2. The Lyons Press, USA,
2002 (fp1975) Reprint, huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, Truth is so precious
that she should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-duggery the
Allies got up to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, A$22.

209/41. (9679) Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington. Simon & Schuster,
NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young wounded RAF pilot, took up his post at
the British Embassy in Washington before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his good looks, wit, and considerable charm to gain access to
the most powerful fiqures in US life,in particular the intelligence community, vg cond, A$28.

209/42. (5099) Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45. Arthur Barker Ltd, Lon-
don, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Execu-
tive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups
by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$38.

209/43. (10112) Downing, Taylor. Secret Warriors: Key Scientists, Code-Breakers and Propagandists of the Great War. Little
Brown, London, 2014. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vo, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp438, **chemists, engineers, doctors, code-
breakers and scientists all played vital roles in the winning of the Great War, vg cond, A$30.

209/44. (8560) Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma. Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 1st US ed, 8vo in
worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan formed a special unit to serve behind
the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the first clandestine unit formed by Donovan and deployed
in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retaking the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon, A$40.

209/45. (8315) Goldston, Robert. Sinister Touches: The Secret War Against Hitler. The Dial Press, NY, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
map, biblio, index, pp214, **the world of spies, scientists and assassins at war in WW2, vg cond, A$24.

209/46. (6503) Holmes, W.]. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2. Naval Institute
Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible result
of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$25.
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209/47. (9128) Howe, Ellic. The Black Game: British Subversive Operations Against the Germans During the Second World War.
Queen Anne Press/Futura, London, 1988 (fp1982). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp276, **the brilliant
Sefton Delmer of the British Political Warfare Executive who led the Germans a merry dance by planting falsehoods, lies and treasonable acts
among the Germans. They were very successful at it, vg cond, A$24.

209/48. (10260) Hutton, J. Bernard. Struggle in the Dark: How Russian and Other Iron Curtain Spies Operate. George G. Harrap,
P/L, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, ppendix, index, pp208, **the first book to detail Soviet spying operations against
the West, vg cond and not often seen, A$28.

209/49. (393) Masterman, ]J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945. ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1sted, 8voin d/w
and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effectively ran and controlled the Ger-
man espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$32.

209/50. (8532) Masters, Anthony. The Man Who Was "M": The Life of Maxwell Knight. Basil Blackwell, UK, 1980. 1st UK ed, large

8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp212, **Knight headed up Department B5 (b) in the 1930s as part of MI5. His responsibility was
counter-subversion targeting communist and fascist spy rings in England. He planted agents in the Comminist Party of Great Britain, the British
Union of Fascists and other pre-war extremists groups, very interesting stuff, vg cond, A$32.

209/51. (6762) Persico, Joseph E. Roosevelt's Secret War: FDR and WW?2 Espionage. Random House, NY, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, biblio, source notes, index, pp564, **a hitherto overlooked dimension of FDR's wartime leadership; his involvement in intelligence and
espionage operations; ie, FDR wanted to bomb Tokyo BEFORE Pearl Harbour; new cond, A$28.

209/52. (9918) Pinto, LtCol Oreste. The Spycatcher Omnibus: The Spy and Counter-spy Adventures of LtCol Oreste Pinto (taken
from his personal experiences). Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1962 (fp1952) 1st omnibus ed, 8vo in protected, pr. cl. d/w, inscr in
fep, pp479. **Pinto, a Dutchman, spent a lot of his adult life fighting the Germans both in WW1 and WW2. He was a member of the French
Deuxieme Bureau (the equivalent to MI5). A great read, vg cond, A$32.

209/53. (10225) Sebag-Montefiore, Hugh. ENIGMA: The Battle for the Code. The Folio Society, London, 2005. 6th printing, large
8vo in boards, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp455, **a complete history in the battle against Enigma which started long before WW2. Hans
Thilo Schmidt first handed Enigma manuals to the French Secret Service in 1931, an outstanding history, vg cond, A$38.

209/54. (9068) Sinclair, Andrew. The Red and the Blue: Cambridge, Treason and Intelligence. Little, Brown and Company, Boston,
1986. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib (stamps etc in prelims), chapter notes, index, pp179, **Cambridge University was bursting at the
seams with Soviet spies in the 1930s and 1940s. Through extraordinary openness and naiviety British scientists allowed the Soviets to pillage
their new ideas including nuclear secrets, stunning stuff, good cond, A$24.

209/55. (4742) Tickell, Jerrard. Odette: The Story of a British Agent. Chapman & Hall, London, 1951 (fp1949). 8th impr, 8vo in pr/cl
d/w (now protected), inscr, plates (portrait in frontis), diagrams, obituary loose at front, pp338, **Odette Sansom was an SOE agent in
France and was captured by the Gestapo and lived to tell the tale; one of the classic tales of SOE in WW?2, she was awarded the George Cross and
lived till age 82, gen good cond, A$28.

209/56. (8983) Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence. Faber & Faber, London , 1996. 1st ed, large
8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the fall of Communism and to the
outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification used for Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond,
AS$36.

209/57. (9884) Whiting, Charles. Hitler's Secret War: The NAZI Espionage Campaign Against the Allies. Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, plates, index, pp208, **the German espionage and intelligence effort in WW2 swung between great
cunning and staggering incompetence, good cond, A$25.

209/58. (9537) Wynne, Barry. Count Five and Die: 'D' Day Deception: The True Story of 'Operation Stampede'. Souvenir Press,
London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bright complete d/w (now protected), plates, pp179, **the story of the fantastic gamble to convice the Ger-
mans the Allies would invade through Holland, the short-cut to Germany. An example of SOE and OSS working together; excellent stuff! vg
cond and uncommon, A$34.

209/59. (2992) Yardley, Herbert O. The Chinese Black Chamber: An Adventure in Espionage. Houghton-Miflin, NY, 1983. 1st US
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, pp225, **Yardly was a famous intelligence figure in WW1 and pre WW2. He wrote the book 'The
American Black Chamber' which angered the State Dept. In 1938 Chiang Kai-shek asked him to set up the 'Chinese Black Chamber', vg cond,
A$34.

Military Biography

209/60. (1615) Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind. PK Print, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo
in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW?2 pilot (Spitfires and Mustangs), shot down over
France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a rivetting sto-
ry, vg cond, A$28.

209/61. (8057) Ayris, Cyril. Duty Done: Colin Russell Leith, AM, DFC. (as told to Cyril Ayris). Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, signed by Leith, colour & b/w plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, pp260, **Colin Leith was born in Fiji, trained to be a fighter
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pilot in Canada and flew Spitfires into battle over England. He was also an evader in German-occupied France, vg cond, A$34.

209/62. (4296) Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF. Angus & Robertson.
Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in good protected d/w and mylar, plates & maps, index, text marked in places, pp234, **two great Australi-
an Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Australian to rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the
outbreak of WW2, vg cond and hard to find, A$60.

209/63. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510,
**Borella, VC. As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even
Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

209/64. (9210) Dean, Peter J. The Architect of Victory: The Military Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Frank Horton Berryman.
Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp395,
**LtGen Sir Frank Berryman is one of the most important, yet relatively unknown officers in the history of the Australian Army. He was bold,
calculating and talented and known as 'Berryman the Bastard'. But he was was one of the best - his planning led to the defeat of the Japanese in
New Guinea as it did in the Middle East at Bardia and Tobruk, as new cond, A$45.

209/65. (2677) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts. A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly by Blamey but not by history, vg
cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$32.

209/66. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB,
DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$32.

209/67. (4621) Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life. Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy.
8vo in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg
cond and now hard to find, A$42.

209/68. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty com-
manded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded in
WW?2, vg cond and scarce, A$45.

209/69. (5806) Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: Australia's Most
Decorated Soldier. Kargaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in contact card covers, plates and maps, appendix, large biblio,
source notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gallipoli with 16Bn, AIF as a digger and came home as a battalion
commander with more serious gongs than anyone else, vg cond, A$32.

209/70. (4900) Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier. Macmillan/ AWM, Melbourne, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, index, source notes, pp196, **Albert Jacka, VC, MC and Bar was the first member of the AIF to win the VC at Gallipoli. He went on to
win two MCs at Pozieres and Bullecourt, what a man! vg cond and scarce, A$45.

209/71. (4170) Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century. George Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some good some not so good, vg cond,
A$28.

209/72. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.
OUP, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military
career as a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WWI1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Mili-
tia) and led a brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old
Stan' by his men, new, A$36.

209/73. (10127) Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia. JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, very thick large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 'it is a work of brillance, discern-
ment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45.

209/74. (6814) Likeman, Lieutenant-Colonel Robert, CSM. From Law to War: The Life of Brigadier-General Lachlan Wilson of the
Light Horse (with Biographical Roll of the 5th Light Horse Regiment, AIF). Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lachlan Wilson was once described as 'the least known distinguished man
in Queensland'. He served in the Boer War in 1900 with the 2nd QId Mtd Inf and the 5th Light Horse Regiment on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign; an excellent history, new, A$42.

209/75. (7935) Likeman, Robert. 'Tis But the Time: The Biography of LtCol Joseph Espie Dods, DSO, MC (AAMC). Slouch Hat
Publications, Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates, maps, family tree on inside covers, chapter notes, index, pp232, **an
excellent biography of a remarkable Australian medical doctor who saw service through the Boer War and both World Wars. He was with the 5th
Light Horse at Gallipoli and on the Somme with the 1st Division, AIF. His Gallipoli diary is included as is his hand-written notes on the evacua-
tion at Pozieres where he was responsible for 6,633 wounded diggers, new, A$33.

209/76. (5965) Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General. Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in
card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian Army (CGS) between
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1935 and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned
to obscurity, vg cond, A$24.

209/77. (10143) McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius. Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely
illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dyson that was
published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WW1, vg cond, A$40.

209/78. (6502) Perry, Roland. Monash: The Outsider Who Won a War. Random House Australia, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp586, **an excellent biography of Australia's greatest military commander, vg cond, A$52.

209/79. (10304) Probert, Air Commodore Henry, MBE, MA. Bomber Harris: His Life and Times: The Bigraphy of Marshall of the
RAF, Sir Arthur Harris, Wartime Chief of Bomber Command. Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp432, **Harris is considered one of the most controversial figures of WW2. He is vilified to this day by many for
his decision to bomb Dresden, considered the cultural heart of Germany and not a militay target, vg cond, A$40.

209/80. (9921) Royale, Trevor. Orde Wingate: Irregular Soldier. Phoenix Giant, London, 1998 (fp1995). Reprint, trade 8vo in card
covers, inscr in fep, plates, biblio, notes, index, pp355, **Wingate was one of a select handful of soldiers who influenced the development of
modern warfare. He led the Chindits in Burma against the Japanese. He was killed in a plane crash in 1944, vg cond, A$28.

209/81. (8023) Sadler, Peter S. The Paladin: A Life of Major-General Sir John Gellibrand. OUP, Melbourne, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp310, **Gellibrand was one of the outstanding leaders of the 1st AIF. He saw active service in
the Boer War (with the Brits), and joined the 1st AIF in 1914 as a Provisional Captain and left it 5 years later a knighted Major-General. He won
renown on Gallipoli and as a brigade and divisional commander on the Western Front. He later served as a Federal politician between the wars,
new, A$36.

209/82. (3209) Sandford, Kenneth. Mark of the Lion: The Story of Captain Charles Upham, V.C. and Bar. Hutchinson, London, 1962.
2nd impr, small 8vo in bumped d/w, plates, pp287, **the legendary Charles Upham, VC & Bar of the New Zealand infantry. He won one in
Crete and one at Mingar Qaim in North Africa and should have won a third at Ruweisat. He was also a POW in Colditz for his sins! What a man!
good cond, A$28.

209/83. (10055) Truscott, Jim. Snakes in the Jungle: Special Operations in War and Business. Zeus Publications, Qld, 2015. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a special operative in war and business. Truscott served in
SASR for years rising to Operations Officer seeing action in Timor. His greatest interest in all this has been climbing. He has climbed every rock in
the country and then some. A rollicking read from a man who always called it like it is, new, A$36.

209/84. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIV2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$34.

Military General

209/85. (8239) Adam-Smith, Patsy. Australian Women at War. Thomas Nelson, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, appendices, biblio, index, pp386, **a history of how Australian women have responded to war from 1899 (Boer War) to the end of WIA2,
vg cond, A$28.

209/86. (2756) Barrett, John. Falling In: Australians and Boy Conscription' 1911-1915. Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in
good d/w, plates and illus, source notes, biblio, index, pp320, **an important reference to this amazing period of Australia's military history,
vg cond and hard to find, A$35.

209/87. (6667) Bevan, Scott. Battle Lines: Australian Artists at War. Random House, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour plates,
biblio, pp310, **our extraordinary war artists from the Boer War to Afghanistan, vg cond, A$28.

209/88. (7811) Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville. AMHP/AHU, Sydney,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bougainville
in the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Operation LA-
GOON, new, A$35.

209/89. (7632) Bowen, Jeremy. Six Days: How the 1967 War Shaped the Middle East. Simon & Schuster, London, 2003. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp420, **an original and rigorous piece of modern history, vg cond, A$26.

209/90. (10167) Braithwaite, Rodric. Afgantsy: The Russians in Afghanistan 1979-1989. Profile Books, UK, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp417, **a cool and deadly assessment of the mess that Power can
get itself into. More tragedy than villainy, more confusion than conspiracy and unutterably sad. Nuanced, sympathetic & comprehensive, vg cond
and well worth reading, A$28.

209/91. (10366) Clogg, Richard and Yannopoulos, George. (eds). Greece Under Military Rule. Secker & Warburg, London, 1972. 1st
ed, large 8vo in price-clipped protected d/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp272, **a series of 13 essays on the "Colonel's Coup' of 21 April
1967, an overthrow of the Communist government (ex ELAS), vg cond, A$34.

209/92. (8440) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1986 Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986.
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2nd impr, large 8vo in d/w, colour an b/w plates, appendices list all Staff Cadets, Commandants, Professors and Senior cadets, large
biblio, index, pp367, **an excellent history of Australia's leading Army officer-producing establishment before ADFA was founded, vg cond,
A$52.

209/93. (85) Dixon, Norman. On the Psychology of Military Incompetence. Jonathan Cape, London, 1978 (fp1976). Reprint, 8vo in
d/w, inscr in fep, figures, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp448, **from the Crimea to the Bay of Pigs, military incompetance abounds
- an intelligent man's guide to the defects of the human mind, vg cond and now hard to find in h/b, A$28.

209/94. (8152) Kirkland, Fred (ed). Operation 'DAMASK!'": The Gulf War Iraq-Kuwait 1990-1991. Plaza Historical Service, Sydney,
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, full nominal roll, articles and further names to the roll at rear, biblio, pp225,
**Australia's participation in the 1st Gulf War was mainly naval with HMAS SUCCESS, WESTRALIA, DARWIN, BRISBANE, SYDNEY
involved, vg cond, A$48.

209/95. (6550) Lee, Colonel J.E. DSO, MC. Duntroon: The Royal Military College of Australia 1911-1946. AWM, Canberra, 1952. 1st
ed, 8vo in dark blue cloth (lacks d/w), plates (colour frontis of the Colours), plates, appendices, full rolls incl NZ members, index,
PP293, **a good, tight copy of this scarce book, gen good cond, A$34.

209/96. (10259) Lloyd, Clem & Rees, Jacqui. The Last Shilling: A History of Repatriation in Australia. MUP, Melbourne, 1994. 1st
ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp476, **the catch cry was 'helping the man with the medal'. The Repat Bill was
introduced into Parliament in July 1917 and has been the mainstay for repatriation of Australian soldiers to the present DVA, vg cond and now
scarce, A$36.

209/97. (10377) Madden, Michael J. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, huge 4to in
illustrated boards, signed by the author, full colour pictorial narrative, biblio, pp459, **all 100 VCs awarded to Australians since the Boer
War, an incredible work, (caution, book weighs 3.2kg packed) new, A$100.

209/98. (6353) Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001. AHU/AMHP, Canber-
ra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio,
index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85.

209/99. (9845) Paget, Julian (ed). Second to None: The Coldstream Guards 1650-2000. Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in d/
w, colour and b/w plates, maps, page 97 cut out, biblio, index, pp350, **the Coldstream Guards, raised in 1650 by General Monck is the
oldest regiment with continuous service in the British Army - motto ‘Nulli Secundus’, second to none, vg cond, A$28.

209/100. (9719) Ryan, M.]. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment. AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2008.
1st ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out as the University Militia
Corps in 1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career in this unit as a private soldier (enlistee
#9) in that year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains an ARes unit to this day, as new cond. A$48.

209/101. (10286) Smith, Lyn. Voices Against War: A Century of Protest. Mainstream Publishing (& IWM), London, 2009. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp336, **a concise listing of the many Concientious Objectors in Britain from WWI to present day,
new, A$30.

209/102. (216) Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col). Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.
Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering
this ground, as new cond, A$45.

209/103. (6340) Walter, John. The Luger Story: The Standard History of the World's Most Famous Handgun. Greenhill Books, Lon-
don, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, profusely illus in b/w, identification lists, biblio, index, pp256, **a unique and indespensable
reference book on the Luger. A guide to the gun from its creation to modern day. Covers all variants and production by more than 10 manufactur-
ers, new cond, A$45.

209/104. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/
w, ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolu-
tion of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

209/105. (8723) Barbero, Alessandro. The Battle: A New History of the Battle of Waterloo. Atlantic Books, London, 2005. (trans
from the Italian - fp2003.). 1st English ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, index, pp340, **a new account giving a voice to
all nationalities involved, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

209/106. (8646) Barratt, Glynn. The Russian Navy and Australia to 1825: The Days Before Suspicion. The Hawthorn Press, Mel-
bourne, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, appendix, biblio, notes, index, pp118, **a description of the Russian's
early visits to Australia and their social, naval and scientific activities, vg cond and uncommon, A$35.

209/107. (8382) Bartorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-1947. Bland-
ford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes included plus news clip-
pings tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book vividly conveys Britain's century-long preoccupation with the
Frontier from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg cond, A$40.
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209/108. (9014) Blake, Gregory. To Pierce the Tyrant's Heart: The Battle for the Eureka Stockade, 3 December 1854. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, extensive biblio, appendices contain rolls of protagonists, index, pp242,
**the epic account of the battle for the Eureka Stockade on the Ballarat goldfields in 1854, an iconic moment in Australia's history. It was a battle
between British soldiers with Victorian colonial police and insurgent gold miners. The battle lasted a mere 20 minutes and 40 insurgent
goldminers and 18 soldiers and police lay dead, new, A$35.

209/109. (5197) Brett-James, Antony. 1812: Eyewitness Accounts of Napoleon's Defeat in Russia. BCA, London, 1967 (fp1966).
Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp308, **accounts of Napoleon's disasterous Russian Campaign, vg cond, A$24.

209/110. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-
1902. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index,
pp631, **possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new,
A$52.

209/111. (10156) Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier. Macmil-

lan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, biblio,

index, pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military cam-
paigns of his career, good cond, A$45.

209/112. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship
of the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices,
glossary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an
important role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

209/113. (4655) Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901. Slouch Hat Publications,
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents
and the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with
all levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$42.

209/114. (9646) Donovan, James. A Terrible Glory: Custer and the Little Bighorn: The Last Great Battle of the American West.
Little, Brown & Co, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps (also on inside covers, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp528, **26 June 1876 General George Custer and five undermanned companies of the famed 7th Cavalry were trapped on a hill overlooking the
Little Bighorn River. They were surrounded by more than 1,000 Lakota and Cheyanne warriors - the rest is history, as new cond, A$27.

209/115. (7900) Fletcher, Ian. Craufurd's Light Division: The Life of Robert Craufurd and His Command of the Light Division.
Spellmount Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, brilliant colour plates plus b/w plates& maps, biblio, index, pp240, **Robert
Craufurd was one of the finest officers in Wellington's Peninsular Army. Known as 'Black Bob' to his men he was also the most controversial. He
led the division from 1808 till killed in action at Ciudad Rodrigo in 1812, vg cond, A$60.

209/116. (10034) Glover, Michael. The Peninsular War 1807-1814.: A Concise Military History. David & Charles, London, 1974. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks to give the basic skeleton of facts

of the various campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War between Wellington and Napoleon, bit musty and slightly foxed else good cond,
A$32.

209/117. (1142) Gordon, Major Lawrence L. Military Origins. A.S. Barnes & Co, USA, 1971 1st U.S. ed, 8vo in or.cl, lacks d/w, illus
with b/w drawings and colour plates, index, pp256, **the book of answers to all the fascinating origins of most aspects of the British Army,
vg cond, A$34.

209/118. (8815) Harvey, Robert. The War of Wars: The Epic Struggle Between Britain and France, 1789-1815. Constable, London,
2007 (fp2006). Reprint, very thick 8vo in card covers, plates, extensive biblio, index, pp962, **from the frozen plains of Moscow to the
waters of the Caribbean and the muddy fields of Waterloo, the conflict between Britain and France can truly be called the first global war, vg
cond, A$25.

209/119. (8816) Haythornwaite, Philip J. The Armies of Wellington. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates, inscr in fep, appendices list army units as at 1815, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp318, **the most comprehensive ac-
count ever published of the effect of this one man on the British Army during the Napoleonic era, vg cond, A$32.

209/120. (8790) Hibbert, Christopher, Wellington: A Personal History. Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo ind/w,
plates and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biography of the great man,
Napoleon's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30.

209/121. (7010) Hourtoulle, Francois-Guy. Soldiers and Uniforms of Napoleonic Wars. Histoire & Collections, Paris, 2004. 1st Eng
ed, trans from the French, fully illustrated in colour by Jack Girbal and Patrice Courcelle, pp207, **a collection of sensational colour
paintings depicting scenes from Vicenza in 1796 to Placenot (after Waterloo) 1815, new, A$35.

209/122. (5191) Johnson, D.H. Volunteers at Heart: The Queensland Defence Forces, 1860-1901. UQP, Brisbane, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates,biblio, source notes, index, pp248, **traces the development of the QId Defence Forces from the inception of the Colony until
Federation - illustrated by photos and cartoons of the period, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$48.

209/123. (8891) Kauffmann, Jean-Paul. The Black Room at Longwood: Napoleon's Exile on Saint Helena. Four Walls Eight Win-
dows, NY, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, maps, endnotes, biblio, pp295, **from his defeat at Waterloo in 1815 to his
death in 1821 Napoleon was exiled on St. Helena off the east coast of Africa in the house Longwood, vg cond, A$25.
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209/124. (1905) Keown-Boyd, Henry A Good Dusting : The Sudan Campaigns 1883 -1899. Leo Cooper, London, 1986. 1st ed, small
4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and bw, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp301, **the Sudan Campaigns were fought
during the last two decades of the 19th Century. A drama on the grandest scale, vg cond, A$45.

209/125. (10151) Lambert, Andrew. TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's Frigates. Chatham Publishing, London, 2002. 1st ed,
small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp160, **a description of the development, role and
daily life of the frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE has been fully restored and is berthed in Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$40.

209/126. (1050) Lawford, James. The Cavalry: Techniques and Triumphs of the Military Horseman: The stories of the great caval-
ry regiments, their commanders, their celebrated actions. Sampson Low/Roxby Press, UK, 1976. 1st ed, large folio 4to in d/, fully
illustrated in colour and b/w, index, pp176, **this book unites two enthralling aspects of military life before the tank; the functions and behav-
iour of cavalry horses in war and the duties, training, traditions and deeds of the men who rode them, vg cond, A$26.

209/127. (3952) Love, Margaret. The Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story. Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, illus,
index, Sherwood family tree, biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military content in the Boer War - WWI1 period, new cond, A$45.

209/128. (9820) Merriman, John. The Dynamite Club: How a Bombing in Fin-de-Siecle Paris Ignited the Age of Modern Terror. JR
Books, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp259, **the Dynamite Club was a band of workers,
intellectuals and radicals who embraced anarchy as an idealogical tool to overthrow the state. They planted bombs in public places, targetted civil-
ians and assassinated the French President, vg cond, A$28.

209/129. (10063) Mitford, Bertram. Through the Zulu Country; Its Battlefields and its Peoples. General Books, RSA, 2009 (fp1883).
Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, bibliographies, pp185, **an interesting modern rendition of an 1883 book complete with the vagaries of
those times, not seen before, vg cond, A$28.

209/130. (5018) Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902. Dept of
Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal
roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important
to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$2,400.

209/131. (1657) Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa
(pre AIF). Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint of the one above, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards, index, full rolls
by state with explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg
cond and now very scarce, A$250.

209/132. (6167) Myerly, Scott Hughes. British Military Spectacle: From the Napoleonic Wars through the Crimea. Harvard Univer-
sity Press, USA, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp293, **the ornate sartorial creations of the
many 'dandified" British Regiments, new cond, A$28.

209/133. (1430) Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns. AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, pp39, ** co-
vers the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful reference, new A$25.

209/134. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, in-
dex, ppl64, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebel-
lion in China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

209/135. (10155) Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Eu-
rope, vg cond, A$34.

209/136. (6460) Pearn, Colonel John. Arms & Aesculapius: Military Medicine in Pre-Federation Queensland: The Queensland De-
fence Force and its Doctor Soldiers. Amphion Press, Brisbane, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with historic photos, rolls,
biblio, index, pp245, **documents the evolutionof the emergent armed forces in pre-Federation northern Australia, vg cond, A$60.

209/137. (9645) Richards, D.S. Conflict in the Crimea: British Redcoats on Russian Soil. Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2006. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, biblio, index, pp211, **the Crimean War between Britain and her Allies and the Russians endured for three
years but very little is remembered. This book is the story of that grim campaign which was hard won but did little to ensure peace and stability in
the region, as new cond, A$46.

209/138. (8814) Roberts, Andrew. Napoleon & Wellington. Phoenix Press, London, 2002 (fp2001). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers,
colour & b/w plates, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp350, **this excellent book strips away the cliched public statements and looks
at the real relationship between the two greatest commanders of their age, vg cond, A$25.

209/139. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony
of NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter
notes, biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$45.

209/140. (3930) Thomas, Donald. Charge! Hurrah! Hurrah!: A Life of Cardigan of Balaclava. Routledge & Keegan Paul, London,
1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp369, **the 7th Earl of Cardigan led the mighty charge of the Light Brigade and
created numerous scandals throughout his life, vg cond and hard rto find, A$42.

209/141. (9469) Uffindell, Andrew. The Eagle's Last Triumph: Napoleon's Victory at Ligny, June 1815. Greenhill Books, London,
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2006. 1st ed? Large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end notes, extensive bib lio, appendices, index, pp272, **Napoleon won his
final victory (against Blucher's Prussians) on 16 June 1815 at Ligny two days before suffering a crushing defeat at Waterloo. A vivid military
epic, vg cond, A$35.

209/142. (7531) Walker, Major G. Goold, DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery Company 1537-1926. John Lane The Bodley Head,
London, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to cover, signed by the author, plates (colour plate in frontisp), roll
of honour 1914-1919, citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, Pollard & Pryce), index, pp298, **a very good history of an ancient British
unit which remains on the order of battle (in a mainly ceremonial role) to this day, vg cond and uncommon, A$68.

209/143. (4552) Wallace, Robert L. Elands River Siege 1900: Australians in the Boer War: Circumstances Surrounding the Siege of
Elands River Post. AMHP, NSW, 2000 (fp1992). Reprint, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, maps, index, glossary -Boer-English, ap-
pendices list roll of 3rd Victorian (Bushman) Contingent at the Siege, pp210, **a remarkable action in the Boer War where Australians
were prominent, new, A$45.

209/144. (53) Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903. Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel
George Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming scarce, A$42.

209/145. (10025) Zamoyski, Adam. 1812: Napoleon's Fatal March on Moscow. Harper Collins, London, 2004. 1st ed, very thick 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp644, **Napoleon's invasion of Russia and the terrible retreat from Moscow
were both a military epic and a human tragedy on a colossal scale, the first example of 'total war'. vg cond, A$38.

209/146. (9922) Zieglar, Philip. Omdurman. BCA, London, 1973. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio. Index, pp240,
**Kitchener avenged the death of Gordon at Khatoum in 1885 by attacking and defeating the Dervishes at Omdurman 14 years later, vg cond,
A$26.

Naval

209/147. (10178) "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated,
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in
the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$34.

209/148. (9707) Alden, John D, CDR, USN (Ret). The Fleet Submarine in the U.S. Navy: A Design and Construction History.
Arms & Armour Press, London, 1979. 1st eed, small oblong 4to in navy boards, lacks d/w, fully illustrated with two fold-outs, ap-
pendices, biblio, index, pp290, **the US submarie fleet had a huge impact against the Japanese sinking over 5million tons of naval and mer-
chant shipping. They lost 52 subs, 374 officers and 3,131 enlisted men in direct combat, good cond, A$32.

209/149. (2857) Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'Wolf'. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in new green cloth
bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good
solid cond and hard to find, A$34.

209/150. (8763) Archibald E.H.H. The Fighting Ships of the Royal Navy, 897-1984. Military Press, NY, 1987 (fp in two vols, 1968).
Revised edition, very large folio book in d/w, (weighs 2.4kg), narrative pictorial, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index of
all ships, pp416, **an unequaled work on the Royal Navy, vg cond and uncommon, A$48.

209/151. (9126) Bancroft, Arthur (with John Harman). Arthur's War. Viking, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
signed by the author, plates and maps, index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood' Bancroft was sunk twice - firstly in HMAS PERTH which was sunk
in the Battle of Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk by USN submarine on its way to Japan. Between sinkings
he endured great privation as a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$45.

209/152. (10068) Campbell, Hugh. Notable Service to the Empire: Australian Corvettes and the British Pacific Fleet 1944-45.
NHSA, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, appendices containing a summary of each ship, index,
pp204, **the 21st and 22nd Flotillas of Corvettes number 18 ships in total. They were ostensibly mine-sweepers but spent most of their time
escorting ships of the Fleet Train as it worked to fuel, supply and repair the front-line fighting ships, vg cond and scarce, A$45.

209/153. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF
and NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48.

209/154. (5530) Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost - and Found.
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, biblio, pp176,
**between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the
history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new cond, A$34.

209/155. (7257) Karig, Commander Walter, USNR & Kelley, Lieut. Welbourn, USNR. Battle Report: Pearl Harbour to Coral Sea.
Farrar & Rinehart Inc, NY, 1944. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth, spine sl discoloured, book plates of prev. owner in prelims, numerous
plates and maps, honours and awards incl 14 Medals of Honour at Pearl Harbour, full casualty lists in the thousands, index, pp499,
**an invaluable reference although being printed at this time may mean some of the information may be 'unreliable', ie, propaganda. good cond
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and uncommon, as new cond, A$32.

209/156. (9437) Layman, R.D. The Cuxhaven Raid: The World's First Carrier Air Strike. Conway Maritime Press, London, 1985. 1st
ed, large 8vo in good d/w, pr.cl fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp160, **on Christmas Day 1914 a small force of British seaplanes
was launched from their carriers to attack the German airship base near Cuxhaven in Lower Saxony, Germany. This was the 'birth of the 'carrier
task force' concept much in evidence in WW2, vg cond, A$40.

209/157. (9554) Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, Collins,
Sheean. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, biblio,
index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class deisel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins (HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth),
Farncomb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28.

209/158. (6239) Loane, Bill. The KOOLAMA Incident in the Timor Sea, 1942. CDC Graphics, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers,
signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, biblio, pp165, **the dramatic true story of survival in the north Kimberley region of
Western Australia after MV KOOLAMA is attacked and bombed by three Japanese float planes in Feb 1942, vg cond, A$36.

209/159. (6121) May, Commander W.E., RN & Annis, P.G.W. Swords for Sea Service (in 2 volumes). HMSO/National Maritime
Museum, London, 1970. 1st ed, 2 x folio vols in price-clipped but protected d/ws (sl bumped), inscr in fep, colour plates in frontis,
illus in vol 1, 3 x colour plates, b/w plates in vol 2, vol 1 256pp; vol 2 from 261 to 398, **a continuation of Bosanquet's THE NAVAL
OFFICER'S SWORD (1955); based on the sword collection of the National Maritime Museum at Greenwich. Contains photographs of over 150
swords, dirks and cutlasses; a monumental work, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

209/160. (9785) Nesdale, Iris. Small Ships at War: The Royal Australian Navy. Author, Adelaide, 1993. 1st ed, tall 8vo in protected
d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp253, **an account of the various small ships of the
RAN in WW2 from auxiliary minesweepers, anti-submarine sweepers, boom defence, Fairmiles, survey ships, SRD flotilla of ships (Snake class -
KRAIT etc), an excellent reference to a neglected field, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

209/161. (9587) Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to
1971. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter
notes, appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging
nations of Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$34.

209/162. (10373) Roscoe, Theodore. United States Submarine Operations in World War 2. Naval Insitute Press, USA, 1972 (fp1949).
9th printing, huge 4to in grey bindings, plates, maps and fold-out coloured charts, lists of enemy ships sunk by US subs, index,
PP577, **Roscoe's naval histories are superlative, vg cond, A$145.

209/163. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large
8vo in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail
of HMS Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WWW2, new, A$48.

209/164. (10364) Sforza, PH2 Rick, et al The Battleship USS NEW JERSEY (BB-62). Surface Strike at Sea. USN/Walsworth Pub-
lishing Co, USA, c1988. Poss 1st ed, large 4to in decorated boards, signed by a CO Capt Katz 1988, fully illustrated in colour and b/
w, pp304, **the USS NEW JERSEY, an lIowa Class battleship, was commissioned in 1943 and saw action in the Marshall Islands and Truk in
the Carolinas and various other parts of the SW Pacific theatre. Decomissioed at war's end, she was recommissioned in 1950 for the Korean War
where she saw much action. She also saw much action in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$65.

209/165. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by the author, 8vo in card covers, plates
& illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean
won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable
off Saigon, good cond, A$28.

209/166. (6487) Worledge, G.R. (ed). Contact! HMAS RUSHCUTTER and Australia's Submarine Hunters, 1939-1946. Anti-
Submarine Officer's Association, Sydney, 1994. 2nd ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, index, pp490, **the story of the establishment of
the anti-submarine training school at HMAS RUSHCUTTER in Sydney in 1938 and their subsequent adventures during the war years, vg
cond, A$36.

209/167. (9655) Zetterling, Niklas & Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life and Death of Germany's Last Super Battleship.
Casemate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ was a sister-ship to BIS-
MARCK. She was never able to be used in a direct role against the Allies but the mere threat of her was enough to enrage the British who threw
everything at her in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$35.

Special Forces and Airborne

209/168. (10353) Antenori, Sgt. 1st Class Frank, US Army (Retd) and Halberstadt, Hans. Roughneck Nine-One: The Extraordinary
Story of a Special Forces A-Team at War. St Martins Press, NY, 2006. 1st d, large 8vo in d/w, plates, SF KIA list, glossary, index,
PP265, **full-on fighting in Iraq in 2003, vg cond, A$28.

209/169. (3343) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Memoir of Service of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia
and the Sth-West Pacific, 1942-1945. Australian Military History Publications, Australia, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in printed boards,
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plates, index, maps, nominal roll, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th Commando Sqn was led by the 'Red Steer' Major Norman Winning in Bougain-
ville, New Guinea and New Britain, a good unit history, new, A$75.

209/170. (2710) Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The 2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in
Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943. William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953, 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, roll of officers, plates and maps,
index, pp235, **Callinan was 2IC of the 2/2nd on Timor. An important book dealing with the events on Timor when the 2/2nd was cut off and
fought a vigorous guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28.

209/171. (1290) Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor: The Story of the 2/2nd Independent Company on Timor in WW2.
Burridge, Perth, 1996. 1st hard-back ed, 8vo in d/w, many plates & maps, roll of honour, full embarkation roll on HMAT ZEA-
LANDIA, biblio, pp177, **the 2/2nd became a very famous Australian unit for it’s tenacious fight against the Japs on Timor. With the help of
the local population they waged a relentless guerrilla war before being evacuated, vg cond and long out of print, A$165.

209/172. (3431) Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry. Covos Books, RSA, 2000 (fp1988) 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, pp306, **Fireforce (Rhodesian Light Infantry) was a very
potent weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$75.

209/173. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large
8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine
embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully present-
ed 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and
desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$475.

209/174. (10367) Croucamp, Dennis. Only My Enemies Call Me "Crouks": Rhodesian Reconnaissance Specialist. Pseudo Publish-
ing, Cape Town, 2008 (fp2006). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, maps on inside covers,
chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp478, **LtGen Coster said "this is not a book for the faint hearted" He also said it is the finest soldier's
story he had ever come across. It is a true account of life in the Selous Scouts, vg cond, A$65.

209/175. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages.
The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

209/176. (9831) Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS. Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Don-
aldson, VC who life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on
one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45.

209/177. (6246) Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA. Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected
d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to
link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED
DAGGER, about his SAS career, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond, A$46.

209/178. (4326) Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service. Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Re-
print, small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then
served with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$22.

209/179. (10080) Fermor, Patrick Leigh. Abducting a General: The Kreipe Operation and SOE in Crete. John Murray, London,
2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, index, pp206, **the Kreipe capture was one of the great coups in WW2. Immortal-
ised in the book and film '1ll Met By Moonlight' by Moss. This book is written by the leader of the SOE team Fermor, vg cond, A$28.

209/180. (10281) Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH RAIDERS, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in German-
Occupied France. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w;, tables of all Jedburgh teams, index,
pp292, **the Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeating the Germans. They did very important
work, vg cond, A$32.

209/181. (1404) Hoe, Alan & Morris, Eric. Re-enter the SAS: The British Special Air Service and the Malayan Emergency. Leo
Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, honours and awards, appendices lists operations conducted from Oct “50 to
Oct 58, pp230, **Mike Calvert was instrumental in the re-raising of the SAS in 1950 for service in Malaya against the Communist Terrorists
under Chin Peng, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

209/182. (5201) Horner, D.M. SAS: Phantoms of the Jungle: Ma Rung: A History of the Australian Special Air Service. Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of SAS in Borneo and Vietnam, roll of honour, hon-
ours and awards, biblio, index, pp527, **a good copy of the original Australian SAS unit history which is now hard to find, vg cond, A$100.

209/183. (10368) Hutchings, Russel. Mantra 6: Brimstone (a novel). Author/Amazon, Perth, 2018. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, signed
by the author, pp377, **I normally avoid listing novels but this is by a friend of mine with whom I served in the Australian SAS. It is a credible
piece of writing, new, A$30.

209/184. (6526) Kennedy, Michael Paul. Soldier 'I' SAS. Bloomsbury, London, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, glossary,
pp257, **the author spent 18 years in 22 SAS Regt including Op Jaguar and Mirbat, Northern Ireland, Prince's Gate and many other hairy ops,
vg cond, A$26.
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209/185. (1733) Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45. Battery Press, USA, 1981. (fp
1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous work in 2-wheel drive Chev
trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond,
scarce, A$75.

209/186. (10254) Macklin, Robert. Warrior Elite: Australia's Special Forces, Z Force to the SAS, Intelligence Operations to Cyber
Warfare. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, abbrev. List, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp375,
**the story of Australia's Special Forces and intelligence operations, from SOA & SRD in WW2 to SASR, 1 & 2 Cdo Regiments and ASIS/ASIO/
DSD operations of today, (reviewed enclosed), vg cond, A$28.

209/187. (2065) McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1986
(fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams, pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, written by a troop commander
from 1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg
cond, A$32.

209/188. (10336) Nasse, Jean-Yves. Fallschirmjager in Crete 1941. Historie & Collections, France, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated co-
vers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, annexes, pp160, **Crete was of strategic importance to both the Allies and Axis forces. The BEF had
occupied Greece and Crete in 1940 (Aust 6th Div amongst them). The Germans launched OP MERKUR (Mercury) on 20 May 1941 to retake
Greece which included a parachute insertion of the Fallschirmjager into Crete at Retimo. This was the last time they would jump into action, new,
A$52.

209/189. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the
story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields be-
hind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

209/190. (8467) Parish, Rick. Beyond Fear: Real Life in the SAS and Pararescue Teams. New Holland Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, ex lib, pp206, **Rick Parish served in 152 Signal Sqn, Australian SAS where he participated in a lot of hard
training. This is his version of that training, good cond, A$20.

209/191. (2510) Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando
Sqn. AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly word but now protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls,
biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan, vg cond and hard to find,, A$140.

209/192. (9521) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45. Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 2010. 1st ed,
small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of Operations JAYWICK &
RIMAU carried out by elements of Z Special Unit and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes info never before re-
vealed much of which is contentious and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40.

209/193. (4391) Ross, Sheila. And Tomorrow Freedom: Australian Guerrillas in the Philippines. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w,plates and maps, index, ppl71, **the Major Rex Blow, DSO story. Rex and Jock McLaren wreaked havoc on the Japanese in a
very successful guerrilla war in the Philippines, vg cond, A$45.

209/194. (5045) Savage, David. Through the Wire: Action with the (Australian) SAS in Borneo and the (US) Special Forces in Vi-
etnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, pp239, **David Savage served as an officer
with the Australian SAS in Borneo and with the US Special Forces 'Mike Force' in the Central Highlands of South Vietnam. He trained and led
teams of Montagnards against the Viet Cong, vg cond, A$32.

209/195. (9677) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). 2/2nd Independent Commando Company WW2: Casualty List. Mostly Unsung Mili-
tary History Research, Melbourne, nd? 1st ed? Large 4to in card covers (tape bindings), pp5, **66 members of the 2/2nd Cdo were casual-
ties in WW2. Around 30 were KIA (or executed), many were WIA, others MIA/POW, others were accidentally killed or drowned, new, A$25.

209/196. (7166) Stiff, Peter. The Silent War: South African Recce Operations, 1969-1994. Galago, RSA, 1999. Reprint, large 8vo in
protected d/w, colour & b/w plates, maps, biblio, roll of honour, source notes, index, pp608, **an outstanding history of the South Afri-
can Recce Regiments who fought a silent war against the ANC, vg cond and scarce, A$70.

209/197. (1828) Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly the 2/6 Aus-
tralian Independent Company, 1942-1946.). 2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w,

signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted loosly from another member John Lucas,

plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, **the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at
Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpapan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg cond, A$200.

209/198. (4226) Walker, Richard & Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners stamp in fep, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp194, **North Australia Observer
Unit, known as the 'Nackeroos', was a 500 strong unit created to watch for Japanese incursions onto mainland Australia in WW2. They were also
trained as 'stay behind' troops once an incursion was made, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

209/199. (5401) Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of the Northern Australia
Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia in WW2, good cond, A$32.

209/200. (10202) Westhorp, Christopher.(ed) The Commando Pocket Manual 1940-1945. Conway Bloomsbury, London, 2015
(fp2012). Reprint, small 8vo in hard back covers, profusely illustrated, index, ppl28, **a compilation of the training manuals of SOE and
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OSS during W2, new, A$32.

209/201. (1439) Williamson, Tony. Counterstrike Entebbe. Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index,
pp184, **Operation Thunderbolt will go down as one of the most audacious rescues in special forces history, vg cond and scarce in this ed,
A$42.

209/202. (5760) Wong Sue, Jack, DCM. (AKR 13) Blood on Borneo. Author, Perth, 2001. 1st card cover ed, 8vo, plates and maps,
pp399, **the legendary Jack Sue (AKR 13) was a member of Z Special Unit in WW2. His exploits were many and varied especially in Borneo as
a member of the AGAS operation, vg cond, A$25.

209/203. (4669) Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines. Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, from the library of R.D.F. Lloyd, inscr, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story
of Australians and New Guinea natives fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond and scarce, A$85.

Vietnam

209/204. (10369) Alexander, Ron & Sasser, Charles W. Taking Fire: The True Story of a Decorated Chopper Pilot. St. Martin's
Press, NY, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp308, **the harrowing tour of Vietnam by a chopper pilot who survived many direct hits,
vg cond, A$28.

209/205. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, glossa-
ry, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, *6 RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$60.

209/206. (4228) Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Reg-
iment in South Vietnam, 1969-70. Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of
fold-out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battal-
ion, now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175.

209/207. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of IRAR Group, honours and
awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; con-
sidered the first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$65.

209/208. (8287) Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Correspond-
ents Caught up in the Vietnam War. Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated in b/w, narrative
pictorial, pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, new cond,
A$26.

209/209. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC. ABC Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244,
**Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond
A$28.

209/210. (10035) Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D. Naval Institute Press, USA,
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vi-
etnam, vg cond, A$45.

209/211. (7932) Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th
Assault Helicopter Company 1967-1971. A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour
roll, unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval
pilots and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55.

209/212. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's In-
volvement in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Con-
flicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w;, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio
notes on the major Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and
international politics of Australia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up
to the commitment of our first combat battalion, vg cond, A$85.

209/213. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with lan McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975.
Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40
years to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A huge work, new cond, A$130.

209/214. (8166) English, Michael. Brave Lads: 3RAR in South Vietnam 1967-1968. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. Part 1, 'Brave Lads' 1st ed
2008; Part 2 'The Riflemen, reprint 2008 (fp1999). Large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls of both tours, biblio,
indices of both tours, pp325 + 182, **although the 'official 3RAR battalion history of their 1st tour 'Yours Faithfully' was written decades ago,
these two books by Michael English tell the soldier's story of that battalion in Vietnam on both tours, new, A$65.

209/215. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in
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card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of SRAR in
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48.

209/216. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided
by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an out-
standing contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

209/217. (6369) Haran, Peter. Shockwave: An Australian Combat Helicopter Crew in Vietnam. New Holland, NSW, 2004. 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, plates, map, glossary, pp212, **the graphic and untold story of the pilots and crews of Australia's fleet of helicopters
(9 Sqn) in Vietnam, good cond, A$20.

209/218. (6926) Heard, Barry. Well Done Those Men: Memoirs of a Vietnam Veteran. Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, pp290, **an intense personal account of a national Serviceman in the Vietnam War and the devastating effects it had
on him later. He served with 5 RAR and 7 RAR in 1969-70, new, A$28.

209/219. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990.
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well
-researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75.

209/220. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-
diers. Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army
to be his home serving in WWW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964,
The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans-based charities, new, A$45.

209/221. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canber-
ra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second
volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160.

209/222. (10375) Moremon, Dr John (ed). Vietnam: Our War - Our Peace. DV A, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, small oblong 4to in laminated
picture boards, full illustrated in colour and b/w, pp140, **a photo collection of a cross-section of Australians on Active Service in Vietnam,
vg cond, A$45.

209/223. (8694) Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment
& 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 1967- 68. (in 2 volumes). Printcraft
Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 1 covers the operations and vol two is the im-
prortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 (vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the ANZAC
Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading edge of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$650.

209/224. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, colour
and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the
1st ed), new, A$48.

209/225. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our
best war historians, vg cond, A$55.

209/226. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, *an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$140.

209/227. (1447) Palmer Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans: A Record of Service. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w,
signed and dedicated by the author, plates, index, casualty list, superior paper, biblio, addendum inclded as a loose insertion, pp313,
**an interesting look at families, brothers, fathers and sons, cousins etc who served in the Vietnam war, vg cond and now scarce, A$140.

209/228. (3950) Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered. Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, in-
scription in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart
from the official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$80.

209/229. (7348) Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie
digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35.

209/230. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017.1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

209/231. (10011) Shay, Jonathan, MD, PhD Achilles in Vietnam: Combat Trauma and the Undoing of Character. Scribner, NY, 203
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(fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp246, *“an examination of the psychological devastation of war by com-
paring soldiers of Homer's ILIAD with Vietnam veterans suffering from post traumatic stress disorder, vg cond, A$25.

209/232. (5046) Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC)
and their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$68.

209/233. (10307) Walker, Frank. The Tiger Man of Vietnam: The True Story of Barry Petersen, MC. Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, timeline, biblio, index, pp356, **Barry Petersen was a young Australian Army captain in the
AATTV when he arrived in South Vietnam in 1963. He worked for the CIA and was assigned to the Montagnard hill tribes in the fight against
the Vietcong. Nefarious doings followed, a great read, vg cond, A$28.

209/234. (9928) Wells, Raymond &Boulton, Elizabeth. Uc Dai Loi - No 1 (Australia Number 1): Words and Images of the Vietnam
War. Access Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small oblong book in bright green covers, clean ex lib, colour plates, pp51, **an excellent little
book on a long-ago war still fresh in our minds, vg cond and hard to find, A$24.

209/235. (2739) Williams, Captain lain McLean. Vietnam: A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regi-
ment 1966-67. Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, honours and awards, honour
roll, pp250 **6RAR:s first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-word d/w else good cond,and
now extremely hard to find, A$130.

The Great War 1914-1918

209/236. (2276) Babington, Anthony. For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920. Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983).
Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following
convictions by courts martial in the field in WW1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45.

209/237. (6217) Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets. Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram with illus
titles, plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather in the trenches of the
Western Front where he created 'Old Bill', the indefatigible and laconic trench survivor, very tight and bright condition with the ineviatable
foxing, gen vg cond and scarce in this ed, A$65.

209/238. (4644) Bean, C.EZW. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.
AWM, Canberra, 1948 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in protected but pr.cl d/w, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australi-
an War Historian and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in
which Australians fought, vg cond, A$45.

209/239. (10152) Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War. A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The many battles, from Gallipoli
to Hamel, the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home. A lucid account of all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond,
A$45.

209/240. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI1 and one of the best
histories produced, vg cond and now scarce, A$250.

209/241. (5366) Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of
'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment
and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the EQyptian Rising in 1919; a great read,
vg cond and difficult to find, A$75.

209/242. (10082) Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling. KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in card covers,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on Perth's outskirts in WIWI.
This is a compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, new, A$35.

209/243. (10335) Browning, Neville. The Green and White Diamond: 20th Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2017. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal rolls, end notes, nominal index, pp556, **over 5,000 men served in the 20th Bn
with 880 being killed in action. Sgt W.E. Brown was awarded the VC and DCM. He was killed in Singapore in WW2. The 20th saw action on
Gallipoli, Poziers, Zillebeke and the Somme among others, new, A$85.

209/244. (7709) Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2007. 1st reprint, large 8vo
in d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl Sadlier, VC) with citations,
nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WWI from its
formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of
13th Bde at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Vilers Bretonneux in 1918,
new, A$135.

209/245. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fro-
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melles, Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$100.

209/246. (8162) Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks. Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/
w, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy
Branch, Machine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40.

209/247. (6962) Candler, Edmund. The Long Road to Baghdad (in 2 volumes). Cassell & Company, London, 1919. 1st ed, large 8vo
in green buckram with illustrated covers, (sl stained), inscr in fep, portrait of Major-General Townshend in frontis of vol 1, maps,
plans and half-tone plates, index in vol 2, pp294 & 311, **Candler was an 'Eye-witness' for the campaign in Mesopotamia and due to cen-
sorship, saw the campaign through the eyes of the Army. The Campaign lasted from January to end of April 1916, some slight foxing else
good cond and most uncommon, A$60.

209/248. (10008) Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/
w, inscr in fep, plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this book displays most. Later in
the war a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which exemplifies the status of the Australian forces and their victories in 1918, vg cond
and quite scarce, A$120.

209/249. (9683) Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2012
(fp2011 in h/b). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt
Stanley McDougall), endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions.
Formed in EQypt in 1916 they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines,
Passchendaele and Dernacourt after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, new, A$28.

209/250. (9957) Dunn, Lieut. E.A. Three ANZACS in the War. Skeffington & Son, London, nd? (c1920) 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, book
plate, pp246, **the story of three Australians who volunteer for service overseas written by the one survivor. Written with dash and spirit, deep
pathos and sparkling humour, good cond and uncommon, A$26.

209/251. (9701) Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far. AWM/ Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished historians from every coun-
try involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli than has hitherto been available, new,
A$75.

209/252. (10365) Flood, Anne. In the Footsteps of the First: 1st Light Horse Regiment, AIF, Gallipoli. Triple D Books, NSW, 2013.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, limited ed 16 of 50, plates, map, honour roll, full war diaries, end notes, full embarkation rolls, biblio, in-
dex, pp192, **the 1st LH Regt was raised in Sydney and landed on Gallipoli on 2 May 1915. The narrative of this book follows the Official War
Diary of the 1st LH, new, A$125.

209/253. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with
important supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn,
AIF was formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres,
Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bretonneux and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, vg cond, A$150.

209/254. (7631) Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919. Peacock Publications,
Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appendices, large landscape pho-
to in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AIF was raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Australians and West Australians. It was a
unit of the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$185.

209/255. (8430) Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Author, Perth 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo
in d/w, plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarkation roll etc, glossary, biblio,
nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on
Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at
Pozieres and Mouquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, Hebuterne, Villers-Bretonneux, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$110.

209/256. (9274) Haste, Cate. Keep the Home Fires Burning: Propaganda in the First World War. Allen Lane, London, 1977. 1st ed,
8vo in good, protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp230, **both Britain and Germany developed and used propaganda as a
weapon of war on a scale never known before, sl foxing to edges else in vg cond and scarce, A$25.

209/257. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buck-
ram, red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe
events concerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

209/258. (6650) Kent, David. From Trench and Troopship: The Experience of the Australian Imperial Force 1914-1919. Hale &
Iremonger, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illus, appendices lit all troopship newspapers, pp216, *“every
troopship leaving and returning to Australia produced a shipboard newspaper. The custom was continued in base camps in EQypt, at Gallipoli
and on the Western Front, vg cond, A$36.

209/259. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth. The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.
Imperial War Museum, London, nd(fp1921). Facsimile reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, pp326, **a Brit rip-off of one our 1st
AIF unit histories, as new cond, A$35.

209/260. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, in-
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dex, pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new,
A$60.

209/261. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-
1921: The Australian Doctors at War Series, Volume 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices, nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It
covers the Australian Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF durining the Egyptian/
Palestine Campaign, 1916-1918, new, A$65. ($110 the pair)

209/262. (7495) Lynch, E.P.F. (ed by Will Davies). Somme Mud: The War Experiences of an Australian Infantryman in France 1916-
1919. Random House, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, pp347, **this book was compared by Bill Gammage
to 'All Quiet On the Western Front'. This is the diary of Private Edward Lynch who was part of the 12th Brigade reinforcements to France. A
brilliant work, vg cond, A$22.

209/263. (10313) Mather, Jill. The Old Campaigners: Camels, Mules, Donkeys and Waler Horses. Bookbound Publishing, Qld,
2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp157, **much Camel Corps content in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, new,
A$30.

209/264. (10317) Mather, Jill. Forgotten Heroes: The Australian Waler Horse. Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012 (fp2007) Revised ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp143, **tracks the worldwide reputation as a horse without equal. From the Boer War to
WW?2, the Waler was used to great effect, new, A$30.

209/265. (10316) Mather, Jill. War Horses: Hoof Prints in Time. Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card cover-
sprofusely illustrated, pp109, **amazing true stories of heroic Australian Walers and New Zealand horses 1914-1918, new, A$30.

209/266. (10314) Mather, Jill. Gallipoli War Horses: From the Dardanelles to Damascus. Waler Book Trust, Qld, 2014. Special Cen-
tenary ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with plates, drawings and maps, pp199, **most of the Walers sent from Austral-
ia with our Light Horse Regiments were left in Egypt while their riders went to Gallipoli as infantry. However, some horses, mules and donkeys
served on Gallipoli, new, A$30.

209/267. (1195) McNicol N.G. The Thirty-Seventh: The History of the 37th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1936) Facsimile
reprint 8vo in original blue cloth boards, a full nominal roll incl casualties, plates, illus and maps, pp354 **a Victorian battalion, the
37th was part of the 10th Brigade, 4th Div and served with distinction on the Western Front at Messines, Ypres, Passchendaele and the Hinden-
burg Line among others, vg cond, now very scarce, A$180.

209/268. (9592) Muir, Lesley (ed). Canterbury's Boys: World War 1 and Sydney's Suburban Fringe. Canterbury & District Historical
Society, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, folio size in card covers, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, index, pp470, **a biographical listing of all
members from the Cantebury district in Sydney to serve in WWI1, Over 1,900 names listed, the service they joined and where they served, an ex-
cellent reference for the region, vg cond and uncommon, (book weighs 1.8kg) A$100.

209/269. (4067) Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 1914-1918.
Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, additional nomi-
nal index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It comprised companies from
Tasmania, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western
Front (2927), new, A$65.

209/270. (4194) Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, in
the Great War, 1914-1918. Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large rebound red volume, original spine pasted down,
plates, maps (7 - in map packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll
of honour, pp390 *a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right
through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower part of cover sunned else in remarkable solid condition, A$340.

209/271. (6117) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep,
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military
commander before and during WWI1, vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

209/272. (10334) Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial. Murdoch Books,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index,
pp422, **Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond,
A$85.

209/273. (10054) Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great
War of 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour, roll
of returned men, honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Freman-
tle's commitment in the Great War, new, A$65.

209/274. (8099) Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine. Whitcombe &
Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, numerous fold-out maps, ap-
pendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington
Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engineers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc, small stain to cov-
er else vg cond and uncommon here, A$145.

209/275. (3925) Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Army Act. Wharn-
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cliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, **the Brits shot over 350 of their
own men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WWI1. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$35.

209/276. (6090) Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front. Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint, small 8vo in grey cloth
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WWI1, some shelf and handling wear else vg
cond and scarce in this early printing, A$45.

209/277. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8co in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, mapshonours and awards, honour roll, pp126,
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba & Jordan among
others, new, A$155.

209/278. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of
all who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then
the Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140.

209/279. (1788) Spagnoly, Tony (Ted Smith, ed) The Anatomy of a Raid: Australia at Celtic Wood 9th October 1917. Leo Cooper,
London, 1998 (fp1991) Revised ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, appendices, pp130, **the battles of Broodseinde Ridge in
the Third Battle of Ypres - an excellent book which studies in detail the preparations and execution of a raid by the Australians by the 3rd Austral-
ian Brigade, vg cond, A$26.

209/280. (7629) St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Sydney, 2006.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed and numbered (126/1000), plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls plus many biographical
sketches, appendices, index, pp454, **the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix,
Bullecourt, Viller-Bretonneaux and Polygon Wood, new, A$150.

209/281. (9036) Stanley, Peter. Men of Mont St Quentin: Between Victory & Death. Scribe, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **the story of 9 Platoon of 21st Bn, AIF and their families. On 1 Sep 1918
9 platoon rose from Elsa Trench and walked across a beet field towards the German defenders of Mont St Quentin - 3 were KIA and 5 WIA, one
dying later - the collected papers of one family, the Roberts, used as the basis for the story, new cond, A$28.

209/282. (665) T.E.Lawrence. Revolt In The Desert. Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in slip-case, large 8vo in
yellow buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Law-
renc of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$45.

209/283. (10182) Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front. Author, Perth 2016. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plates (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketches of each man, biblio, in-
dex, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped across no mans land and into the German
trench lines and creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. A great ANZAC story, new, A$38.

209/284. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria
Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$1,300.

209/285. (4304) Wrench, C.M. (MC). Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In and Out of the Line with the Ninth Battalion AIF.
Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, general index, personal index, biblio, extensive endnotes, appendices,
honour roll, honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It served with distinction on Gallipoli and the
Western Front losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, A$120.

World War 2 1939-1945

209/286. (9357) Ailsby, Christopher. Images of BARBAROSSA: The German Invasion of Russia, 1941. Ian Allen, London, 2001. 1st
ed, roy.8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial, appendices, index, pp224, **on 22 June 1941 Operation BARBAROSSA commenced when 3
million men, 3,000 tanks and over 2,000 aircraft invaded Russia. Pity Hitler failed to study Napoleon's similar mission in 1812 as it all ended in
disaster, vg cond, A$36.

209/287. (10374) Angolia, John R. Ltc (Retd). Military Awards of the Third Reich: For Fuhrer and Fatherland. R.James Bender Pub-
lishing, USA, 1989 (fp1976). 4th printing, large 8vo in decorated boards, full narrative pictorial, dedication in prelims, biblio, pp447,
**a vital reference for the dedicated German badge collector, covers all variations including cuff titles, vg cond, A$55.

209/288. (6958) Asada, Teruhiko. The Night of a Thousand Suicides: The Japanese Outbreak at Cowra. Angus & Robertson, Syd-
ney, 1970 (fp1967 - trans from the Japanese). 1st English ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, pp125, *on the 5th August 1944, 1,000 Japanese
POWs attempted to escape from the Cowra NSW POW camp - 231 met their deaths with many more wounded. Told from the Japanese side, vg
cond and scarce, A$28.

209/289. (1582) Barber, Noel. Sinister Twilight: The Fall and Rise Again of Singapore. Collins, London, 1968. 1st ed, 8vo in scarce
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d/w, maps, index, pp319, **why Singapore fell and how the inhabitants survived the Japanese occupation, vg cond, A$30.

209/290. (7437) Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945. Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever
known. Hundreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files
to write this very credible account, vg cond, A$28.

209/291. (7746) Campbell, John. Machine Gunners: A History of Six Machine-Gun Battalion, AIF, 1942-1944. AMHP, Sydney,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal roll, honour roll, index, pp326, **the 6th MG Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and trained at Dapto before serving in the New Guinea Campaign including the Ramu Valley, new, A$60.

209/292. (3960) Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion (AIF) 1939-
1945. Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and maps, index, nominal
rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped up for action during WW2 win-
ning over 200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$180.

209/293. (7061) Cochrane, Peter. Tobruk 1941. ABC Books, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, fully ilus, biblio, pp116,
**another great book on the Siege of Tobruk and the leadership of the redoubtable Lieutenant-General Leslie Morshead. The laconic Aussies were
cheery but defiant and put a dent in Rommel's invincibility, vg cond, A$36.

209/294. (10139) Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942
was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34.

209/295. (8895) Duggan, John P. Neutral Ireland and the Third Reich. The Lilliput Press, Dublin, 1989 (fp1975). Reprint, trade 8vo
in card covers, plate in frontispiece, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp295, **a very interesting book about the struggle for Ire-
land to remain neutral in WW2. It gives background to the German-Irish link in WWI especially Sir Roger Casement who was delivered back to
Ireland by the U-boat U-19 in 1916, vg cond, A$24.

209/296. (2948) Dunlop E.E. The War Diaries of Weary Dunlop: Java and the Burma-Thailand Railway 1942-1945. Nelson, Mel-
bourne, 1986. Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, b/w illus, index, appendices, **a most important addition to our military history, vg
cond, A$34.

209/297. (2851) Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, ].M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, fep price clipped, index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American
counterpart. vg cond, A$25.

209/298. (9202) Gilbert, Martin. Churchill and the Jews. McClelland & Stewart, Toronto, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates &
maps, biblio, index, pp359, **Churchill was always a fan of the Jewish people after a visit to Jerusalem in 1921. He was impressed with their
communal life, energy, self-help and determination. He was a persistent opponent to anti-Semitism warning even his mother to not make anti-
semitic utterances, vg cond, A$38.

209/299. (6440) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1960. 1st ed, 8vo
in protected d/w (some loss to top of d/w), Roll of Honour, honours and awards, plates, maps, VC citations (Gurney, Gratwick,

Kibby and Derrick, DCM), pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up generally of WA and SA members. They fought at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel
el Eisa, El Alamein, Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the most by a single battalion), good cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$185.

209/300. (10258) Grant, Lachlan (ed). The Changi Book. AWM/New South, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, semi oblong 4to in illustrated
hard-back cover, fully illustrated in colour and b/w,notes, biblio, index, pp351, **a moving insiders, full colour account of life and death
in Changi POW camp, Singapore, WW2, vg cond, A$40.

209/301. (6974) Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45. Viking
O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in WIN2 thou-
sands of women went to work on farms throughout Australia while the men were away fighting. They were untrained and inexperienced but did
an excellent job in keeping the farms producing. At war's end they were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and the men took over the jobs, vg
cond, A$25.

209/302. (1713) Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic and military appointments
by ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Australia’s experience in WW2. This book de-
scribes the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$32.

209/303. (9544) Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force. History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st

ed, large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC included loosly at front, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, hon-
ours and awards with citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at

Rabaul, New Britain by members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds
and death to many, vg cond and hard to find, A$230.

209/304. (10115) Johnston, Mark. ANZACS in the Middle East: Australian Soldiers, their Allies and the Local People in World
War 2. Cambridge Uni Press, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **by Nov 1939,
20,000 Australians had signed up for the 2nd AIF. Eventually, over 100,000 served in the Middle East theatre. This book examines the relation-
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